<

=
RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN TOTAL AREA PLANTED AND

PALM OIL PRICE TOWARDS PRODUCTION OF
MALAYSIAN PALM OIL

ERRIE AZWAN BIN ABDU RAZAK

2008775773

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS)
FINANCE

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
TERENGGANU CAMPUS OF

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

OCTOBER 2010



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

=

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

I, ERRIE AZWAN BIN ABDU RAZAK (2008775773), I/C Number 870204-11-5467

Hereby, declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
degrees.

e This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except
where otherwise stated

o All verbatim extract have been distinguish by quotation marks and sources of my

information have been specifically acknowledged

Signature: Date:




TABLE OF CONTENT

PAGE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv
LIST OF FIGURES iX
LIST OF TABLES X
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS Xi
ABSTRACT Xiii
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Palm oil industry in Malaysia (1960-1980) 1
1.2 Palm oil industry in Malaysia (1981-2000) 2
1.3 Palm oil industry in Malaysia (2001-onwards) 3
14 Problem statement 4
1.5 Objectives 6
1.6 Significance 6
1.7 Scope 7
1.8 Theoretical Framework 7
1.9 Hypothesis 9
1.10 Limitation / Constraint 10



CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Dependent Variable

211

Production of Malaysian Palm Oil

2.2 Independent Variables

221

222

Total Area Planted

Palm Qil Price

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Model specification

3.2 Data Collection Method

3.3 Procedure on Data Analysis

3.31

3.3.2

3.3.3

3.34

3.35

3.3.6

Descriptive Statistics

Unit-Root Test

3.3.2.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller Test
3.3.2.2 Phillips-Perron

Cointegration Test

3.3.3.1 Trace test

3.3.3.2 Maximum eigenvalue test
Vector Error Correction Model (VECM)
Stability Test

Granger Causality

Vi

12

17

22

28

28

29

30

31

31

32

33

34

34

35

35

36



ABSTRACT
This paper examines the relationship between the production of Malaysian palm oil and its
determinants; total area planted and palm oil price using Johansen multivariate
cointegration analysis based on ECM. The relationship among those variables is
investigated using annual data from 1972 to 2008. The researcher focused on that
particular period of study because the production of Malaysian palm oil had been
accelerating at a rapid rate in the past, especially prior to 1980s. After having completed
the analysis by using VECM, the findings shows that both independent variables; total
area planted and palm oil price have negative relationship towards production of
Malaysian palm oil. In long run relationship, palm oil price is influences the production of
palm oil in Malaysia. On the other hand, Granger causality resulted that there is no
causality relationship between total area planted and production of Malaysian palm oil in
short run relationship while palm oil price and production of Malaysian palm oil have
unidirectional causality relationship. It means that, the production of Malaysian palm oil

“granger cause” the palm oil price.

xiii



	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 PALM OIL INDUSTRY IN MALAYSIA (1960-1980)
	1.2 PALM OIL INDUSTRY IN MALAYSIA (1981-2000)
	1.3 PALM OIL INDUSTRY IN MALAYSIA (2001-ONWARDS)
	1.4 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.5 OBJECTIVES
	1.6 SIGNIFICANCES
	1.6.1 Researcher
	1.6.2 Industry
	1.6.3 Public

	1.7 SCOPE
	1.8 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	1.9 HYPOTHESIS
	1.10 LIMITATION / CONSTRAINT
	1.10.1 Financial constraint
	1.10.2 Accuracy and reliability of the data
	1.10.3 Time constraint
	1.10.4 Lack of experience


	CHAPTER 2 :  LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 DEPENDENT VARIABLE
	2.1.1 Production of Malaysian Palm Oil

	2.2 INDEPENDENT VARIABLES
	2.2.1 Total Area Planted
	2.2.2 Palm Oil Price


	CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 MODEL SPECIFICATION
	3.2 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.3 PROCEDURE ON DATA ANALYSIS
	3.3.1 Descriptive Statistics
	3.3.2 Unit-Root Tests
	3.3.2.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller Test
	3.3.2.2 Phillips-Perron Test

	3.3.3 Cointegration Tests
	3.3.3.1 Trace Test
	3.3.3.2 Maximal Eigenvalue Test

	3.3.4 Vector Error Correction Model (VECM)
	3.3.5 Stability Test
	3.3.5 Granger Causality


	CHAPTER 4 : RESULT AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 VARIABLE TREND
	4.1.1 Production of Malaysian Palm Oil
	4.1.2 Total Area Planted
	4.1.3 Palm Oil Price

	4.2 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS
	4.3 UNIT ROOT TEST
	4.3.1 Production of Malaysian Palm Oil
	4.3.2 Total Area Planted
	4.3.3 Palm Oil Price

	4.4 COINTEGRATION TEST
	4.4.1 Determination of Lag-Length
	4.4.2 Johansen Cointegration Test
	4.4.3 Vector Error Correction Model (VECM)

	4.5 STABILITY TEST
	4.5.1 Autocorrelation Test
	4.5.2 Normality Test
	4.5.3 Stability Condition Test

	4.6 Granger Causality
	4.7 Impulse Response Function (IRF)

	CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 CONCLUSION
	5.2 RECOMMENDATION FOR FUTURE STUDIES

	BIBLIOGRAPHY

