

PALM OIL PRICE TOWARDS PRODUCTION OF MALAYSIAN PALM OIL

ERRIE AZWAN BIN ABDU RAZAK 2008775773

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE

TERENGGANU CAMPUS OF
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

OCTOBER 2010

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA

I, ERRIE AZWAN BIN ABDU RAZAK (2008775773), I/C Number 870204-11-5467

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated
- All verbatim extract have been distinguish by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged

Signature:	Data:
Signature	Date

TABLE OF CONTENT

		PAGE	
ACKI	iv		
LIST	ix		
LIST	x		
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS			
ABSTRACT			
CHAI	PTER ONE: INTRODUCTION		
1.1	Palm oil industry in Malaysia (1960-1980)	1	
1.2	Palm oil industry in Malaysia (1981-2000)	2	
1.3	Palm oil industry in Malaysia (2001-onwards)	3	
1.4	Problem statement	4	
1.5	Objectives	6	
1.6	Significance	6	
1.7	Scope	7	
1.8	Theoretical Framework	7	
1.9	Hypothesis	9	
1 10	Limitation / Constraint	10	

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Deper	Dependent Variable			
	2.1.1	Production of Malaysian Palm Oil	12		
2.2	Indep	Independent Variables			
	2.2.1	Total Area Planted	17		
	2.2.2	Palm Oil Price	22		
CHAI	PTER T	HREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY			
3.1	Mode	l specification	28		
3.2	Data Collection Method		28		
3.3	Proce	Procedure on Data Analysis			
	3.3.1	Descriptive Statistics	30		
	3.3.2	Unit-Root Test	31		
		3.3.2.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller Test	31		
		3.3.2.2 Phillips-Perron	32		
	3.3.3	Cointegration Test	33		
		3.3.3.1 Trace test	34		
		3.3.3.2 Maximum eigenvalue test	34		
	3.3.4	Vector Error Correction Model (VECM)	35		
	3.3.5	Stability Test	35		
	3.3.6	Granger Causality	36		

ABSTRACT

This paper examines the relationship between the production of Malaysian palm oil and its determinants; total area planted and palm oil price using Johansen multivariate cointegration analysis based on ECM. The relationship among those variables is investigated using annual data from 1972 to 2008. The researcher focused on that particular period of study because the production of Malaysian palm oil had been accelerating at a rapid rate in the past, especially prior to 1980s. After having completed the analysis by using VECM, the findings shows that both independent variables; total area planted and palm oil price have negative relationship towards production of Malaysian palm oil. In long run relationship, palm oil price is influences the production of palm oil in Malaysia. On the other hand, Granger causality resulted that there is no causality relationship between total area planted and production of Malaysian palm oil in short run relationship while palm oil price and production of Malaysian palm oil have unidirectional causality relationship. It means that, the production of Malaysian palm oil "granger cause" the palm oil price.